NAVAL ENGINEERING COMPUTER
AIDED DESIGN STANDARDS
COMDTINST M9085.1C
NOVEMBER 2011
Page Intentionally Left Blank
Commandant
United States Coast Guard
2100 Second Street S.W.

above (e.g. 9000 series number versus SWBS number).  In those instances where a different
numbering system is used, new and revised drawings shall follow the existing Platform
Class numbering system.
3. When creating multiple drawings with the same title, applicable to a specific hull within a
class, the vessel name shall be included in the title in parenthesis.
Example:
ENGINE ROOM WATER FOG SYSTEM (KICKAPOO ONLY)
ENGINE ROOM WATER FOG SYSTEM (KANAWHA ONLY)
3-1
COMDTINST M9085.1C
CHAPTER - 4  ELECTRONIC FILE LABELING CONVENTIONS AND
STORAGE/TRANSMISSION MEDIA
A. Electronic File Naming Convention For Drawing Files
1. There are six fields needed to define an electronic drawing file to allow easy recognition of
file content. The notes below provide examples:
       Note 4                                 Note 5     Note 6                Note 7    Note 8
<platform class>_<SWBS>_<serial>_<sheet>_<addendum sheet> _<revision> .dwg
Examples
DRAWING SHEET ELECTRONIC FILE NAME
378-FRAM-E-085-002, Sheet 5A, Rev. D 378-FRAM-E_85_2_5_A_D.dwg
160-WLIC-1205-003, Sheet 1, Rev. -A
(Old 4-digit SWBS Numbering System)
160-WLIC-1205-3-1-A.dwg
Note 1:  All fields are mandatory.
Note 2:  Do not use leading zeros in any field (i.e. SWBS 0243 = 243).
Note 3:  All fields will be separated by an underscore.
Note 4:  <platform class> consists of Platform Length, Platform Sub-Class and Platform
Class as identified in Chapter 3.
Note 5:  Multiple sheet drawings in a single data file shall have “1” assignment for sheet
number.
Note 6:  If the sheet is not an addendum sheet (e.g. sheet 5A), use a dash in the
addendum sheet field.
Note 7: Use dashes in the revision field to indicate an original, non-revised sheet.
Note 8: .dwg indicates file extension for an AutoCAD™ drawing.
B. Storage and Transmission Media for Electronic Files
1. The Naval Engineering Technical Information Management System (NE-TIMS) will be
used for the management of all Naval Engineering drawings.  Check-In and Check-Out of
drawings shall continue to follow established internal procedures set by ESD-TIMB.
2. For commands and commercial entities not authorized direct access to the drawing
management features of NE-TIMS, a CD-ROM or DVD is the preferred medium of
temporary storage and transmission of electronic files in accordance with ISO/IEC 10149.
3. File encryption shall not be used.  If encryption is required for security reasons, an
approved method of encryption will be designated by SFLC-ESD-TIMB.
-1
COMDTINST M9085.1C
CHAPTER - 5 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
A. Authorized Software
1. All new drawings and revisions to existing drawings shall be delivered to SFLC-ESD-
TIMB in AutoCAD™ 2009 compatible (.dwg) file format and in accordance with Naval